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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SELECT WATER

SOLUTIONS, LLC FOR APPROVAL

OF A SALTWATER DISPOSAL WELL,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 25546

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

In accordance with the Oil Conservation Division’s (“Division”) determination at the
October 23, 2025, status conference, Select Water Solutions, LLC hereby requests that the

Division continue this matter to the January 13, 2026 hearing docket for a contested hearing.

Respectfully submitted,
HARDY MCLEAN LLC

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn M. McLean

Jamie Kennedy

Yarithza Pefia

125 Lincoln Ave, Ste. 223
Santa Fe, NM 87501
Phone: (505) 230-4410
dhardy@hardymclean.com
imclean@hardymclean.com
jkennedy@hardymclean.com
ypena@hardymclean.com

Attorneys for Select Water Solutions, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following

counsel of record via electronic mail on October 23, 2025:

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Paula M. Vance

HOLLAND & HART, LLP
Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com
Attorneys for Devon Energy Production
Company, L.P

Elizabeth Ryan

Keri L. Hatley

CONOCOPHILLIPS

1048 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(505) 780-8000
beth.ryan@conocophillips.com
keri.hatley@conocophillips.com
Attorneys for COG Operating LLC

/s/ Dana S. Hardy
Dana S. Hardy
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